
Declined Donations for March 2019
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

TLA 01 - Far North District

Moerewa Rugby League Club New polo shirts and beanies $4,345.65 $0.00 P

Omanaia School School playground $48,563.50 $0.00 P

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 02 - Whangarei District

Northland Multiple Sclerosis Society Incorporated Vehicle $11,990.00 $0.00 C

North Haven Hospice Society Incorporated Running costs of community nurses' cars $4,000.00 $0.00 G

Northwave Amateur Swim Club Incorporated Team Manager and swimmer costs to attend National
Age Groups Championships $15,344.91 $0.00 P

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 03 - Kaipara District

Dargaville Arts Association Incorporated Advertising campaign $3,145.00 $0.00 J

Southern (Te Kopuru) Football Club Incorporated Rugby and netball uniforms, team apparel,
equipment and first aid supplies $24,710.67 $0.00 P

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 04 - Albany

North Harbour Volleyball Association Incorporated Venue hire and new volleyballs $9,201.40 $0.00 J

Hibiscus Coast Association Football Club Incorporated Replacement junior goals and nets $33,000.00 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

Mahurangi East Bowling Club Incorporated New bowls sets $6,000.00 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 05 - North Shore

Robin Hood Foundation Initial digital platform $25,000.00 $0.00 F

Westlake Boys High School Rowing Society Incorporated New set of Octuple riggers for a rowing eight skiff $7,200.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

3 Apr 2019 09:17:14 Page 1 of 6



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Auckland Table Tennis Association Incorporated iPads, app development, essential stadium system
software and hardware $45,000.00 $0.00 F

ROOPA AUR AAP CHARITABLE TRUST Rent for Safe house and office, three months salary
and new website. $33,433.00 $0.00 L

Positive Women Incorporated Conference venue hire and accommodation costs $5,000.00 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 07.2 - Orakei

Grammar TEC Rugby Club Incorporated Medical consumables $11,151.98 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

Auckland Indian Sports Club Incorporated Coaching and Development Director $10,000.00 $0.00 G

Western Springs Association Football Club Incorporated Youth team kit for U17s tournament and junior/youth
footballs $8,195.78 $0.00 E

Marvellous Theatre Group Incorporated Artistic Director Fees $2,300.00 $0.00 F

Watersafe Auckland Incorporated Maori water safety programme $5,976.09 $0.00 G

Toi Ora Live Art Trust New signage $740.00 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 08.1 - Howick

Howick-Pakuranga Cricket Club Incorporated Cost of design, consenting, manufacture and
installation of a permanent shade/weather canopy $9,000.00 $0.00 F

Bucklands Beach Yacht Club Incorporated 1 x retube $9,000.00 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 09 - Manurewa-Papakura

Azaad Sports Club Transport $9,400.00 $0.00 H

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 12 - Hauraki District

Te Manu Ora NZ Trust Graduation for Tauria and Kaiawhina - Travel $2,533.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District

Morrinsville Historical Society Incorporated Expenses of additional paid hours for administration $5,408.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 16 - Hamilton City

WAIKATO/BAY OF PLENTY DIVISION CANCER SOCIETY OF NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED Event cost for Relay For Life 2019 $6,891.50 $0.00 A

Amputee Society of Waikato, Bay of Plenty & Districts Incorporated accommodation and meals, to attend the Amputee
National Conference in Dunedin 2019. $4,870.00 $0.00 A

3 Apr 2019 09:17:14 Page 2 of 6



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 19 - South Waikato District

Southern United Rugby Football Club Incorporated To cover costs of catering contractors to prepare
meals for players home games. $3,000.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 22 - Western Bay Of Plenty District

One Love Hiring a mobile stage and a sound system $3,445.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

Tauranga Musical Theatre Incorporated Lighting designer. $3,700.00 $0.00 L

Papamoa Community Surf Rescue Base Trust Pre-cast concrete for new Surf Rescue Base & mixed
use community facility at the Papamoa Domain. $200,000.00 $0.00 A,B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 24 - Rotorua District

Visions of a Helping Hand Charitable Trust Rotorua To purchase a second hand van to transport children
to school & help & support residents $23,541.74 $0.00 C

Rotorua Yacht Club Incorporated To purchase sailing equipment $9,803.47 $0.00 F

Waikite Valley School Special needs teacher 2 days a week. $35,772.60 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 31 - Napier City

Dementia Hawkes Bay Fuel costs. $1,500.00 $0.00 C

No.4 District Federation of New Zealand Football T/A Central Football Incorporated To assist in the purchase of equipment for Central
Footballs 5 regions. $10,000.00 $0.00 J

Sport Hawke's Bay Two months lease costs for the sports house. $15,000.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 32 - Central Hawke's Bay District

WAIPUKURAU GOLF CLUB (INCORPORATED) Digger and replace culvert $4,200.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 34 - Stratford District

Age Care Central Limited To purchase new computer software. $19,000.00 $0.00 A

STRATFORD AND DISTRICT SCOTTISH SOCIETY INCORPORATED Drum Equipment $6,630.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 37 - Wanganui District

3 Apr 2019 09:17:14 Page 3 of 6



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

CENTRAL SQUASH ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED A portion of 6 months salary to help cover the costs of
the administrator and district coach. $7,000.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 39 - Manawatu District

Feilding Playcentre First aid course for members $1,739.13 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City

LUCK Purchase of Electric Winch $3,241.74 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 42 - Horowhenua District

Athletic Rugby Football Club Levin Incorporated To purchase uniform and socks. $9,219.00 $0.00 A

TOKOMARU EARLY CHILDHOOD CENTRE INCORPORATED Heat Pump and install $3,659.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 43 - Kapiti Coast District

KIDZ NEED DADZ CHARITABLE TRUST WELLINGTON (INCORPORATED) Funding for KND Wellington 2019 operations (6
projects) $20,189.50 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 44 - Porirua City

Te Kura Maori o Porirua Bus hire $5,300.00 $0.00 A

Vulnerable Support Charitable Trust To purchase a mobile unit $20,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

The Naenae Soccer Club Incorporated To cover turf hire and indoor training facilities. $3,227.90 $0.00 L

Hutt Valley Softball Association Incorporated Ground fees. $9,641.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 47 - Wellington City

SECOND UNIT TRUST Funds for new annual event technical & lighting costs $10,000.00 $0.00 B

PORT NICHOLSON & PONEKE CYCLING CLUB INCORPORATED To purchase resurfacing materials and painting of
new lines at the Wellington Velodrome. $24,930.48 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 48 - Masterton District

Wairarapa Cricket Association Incorporated Womens Uniforms $5,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

3 Apr 2019 09:17:14 Page 4 of 6



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
No: of applicants 1

TLA 51 - Tasman District

No Child Left Inside Limited Contribution towards skills coach salary. $10,000.00 $0.00

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 52 - Nelson City

The Basketball Development Nelson Trust Contribution towards Coaches/ Trainers Salary. $20,000.00 $0.00 C

Nelson Basketball Association (Incorporated) Contribution to wages for Performance/ League
Manager. $14,000.00 $0.00 C

Young Men's Christian Association of Nelson Incorporated Outside playing equipment for kids. $7,375.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 58 - Hurunui District

Amberley Rugby Football Club Rugby training and playing gear. $5,084.00 $0.00 A

Kaikoura Bridge Club Incorporated New tablets and card tables. $2,125.50 $0.00 A

Amuri Community Arts Council Design, production and printing of Hurunui District
History Book. $25,249.40 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 59 - Waimakariri District

Ashgrove School Contribution towards senior playground. $40,000.00 $0.00 B

North Canterbury Athletic Club Incorporated Contribution towards salary for athletics coach. $3,000.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

Delta Rhythmic Gymnastic Club Incorporated Head Coach Salary. $9,000.00 $0.00 C

Brackenridge Services Limited Sporting equipment. $1,043.60 $0.00 G

Circotica Circus School Incorporated Rental and outgoing costs. $40,185.26 $0.00 B

No.6 District Federation of New Zealand Football Incorporated Account audit costs. $6,900.00 $0.00 G

SPAN Charitable Trust Contribution towards drama tutor fees. $5,000.00 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 62 - Selwyn District

Darfield High School Contribution towards mountain bikes. $11,087.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 64 - Timaru District

Beaconsfield School Contribution towards new van. $30,000.00 $0.00 C

Fale Pasifika O Aoraki Trust Society Incorporated Vehicles purchase. $30,085.88 $0.00 C

Timaru Mental Health Support Trust Contribution towards new van. $30,426.09 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

3 Apr 2019 09:17:14 Page 5 of 6



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
No: of applicants 3

TLA 75 - Invercargill City

Athletics Southland Incorporated Bus hire. $3,546.96 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA National

Prostate Cancer Foundation of New Zealand Incorporated Advertising in local newspapers $14,425.93 $0.00 G

Blind Sport New Zealand Incorporated Salary support for National Manager $17,500.00 $0.00 L

Immune Deficiencies Foundation Of New Zealand (IDFNZ) Incorporated Communication costs $6,760.00 $0.00 L

New Zealand Mounted Games Association Incorporated
Coaching and training (2 teams) to participate in the
World Mounted Games Teams Championships in
Wales in July 2019

$6,550.00 $0.00 F

Equestrian Sports New Zealand Incorporated Conference computer including a high definition
camera and a conference phone $6,579.12 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

Total Amount Approved $0.00

Total Applications 78

MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A No Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local area I Applicant is not the final beneficiary
B Funds available exceeded in your local area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit

from a previous application.
C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salary & wages,

operating costs, vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.
K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefitted from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied

for
O Amount approved is exclusive of GST

H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials P Unique to specific application

3 Apr 2019 09:17:14 Page 6 of 6




